JOLT HEALTH INC. ANNOUNCES NEW CEO AND DIRECTOR TO LEAD BIOTECHNOLOGY, HEALTHCARE AND AI INITIATIVES

VANCOUVER, BC, CANADA (June 2nd, 2023) – Jolt Health Inc. ("JOLT" and or "The Company")(CSE: JOLT) (FSE: G1Q0) (previously Love Pharma), the Company, is thrilled to announce that Mr. Gerald Tritt has joined the Company as a Director and CEO. Mr. Tritt is a seasoned entrepreneur with a proven track record of success in the public markets and vast experience in various industries.

As an early stage investor, Mr. Tritt has co-founded and co-owned several restaurant concepts, including the one of Canada's most prominent fast food chains, where he served as CEO. He has also consulted with international biotech companies in the health and wellness sector on their logistics and organizational structure, leveraging his extensive knowledge of e-commerce and online presence development to expand their reach during the covid-19 pandemic.

Mr. Tritt has held senior management positions in both national and international hospitality groups, providing him with valuable leadership and operations skills that will prove essential in his role as CEO of Jolt Health. As an investor in multiple startups across different industries, he brings firsthand capital markets experience, an extensive network, corporate governance and strong private equity background to the company.

"We are delighted to welcome Mr. Tritt to the Jolt Health team as our new CEO and Director," Said Zachary Stadnyk, the Company's outgoing CEO. "His diverse background in various industries, exceptional leadership skills, and his vast experience in the public markets make him the perfect candidate to lead Jolt Health's new vision in Healthcare, Biotechnology and Al. We believe that his addition to the team will be instrumental in taking the company to new heights and we look forward to the future under his leadership."

Mr. Tritt stated, "I am thrilled to join Jolt Health and lead the company's ambitious initiatives. I believe that the combination of Jolts's existing expertise and resources, together with my experience and network, will enable us to develop innovative solutions and exciting investment opportunities. I am motivated about the opportunity to create value for our shareholder and to help Jolt Health achieve its full potential."

The appointment of Mr. Tritt as CEO and Director is effective immediately, and he will work closely with the Jolt Health team to develop and execute the Company's strategic plan. Mr. Stadnyk has resigned from his positions as CEO, President and as a Director of the Company.

On behalf of the board of directors and management, the Company's wishes to thank Mr. Stadnyk for his instrumental role in publicly listing, financing and growing the company thus far. He will remain a close advisor to the company on corporate finance and acquisition related matters going forward.

About Jolt Health Inc.

Jolt Health Inc. (CSE – JOLT) is a leading healthcare, biotechnology and artificial intelligence company dedicated to revolutionizing global healthcare. The company currently holds exclusive licenses for innovative therapeutic and pharmaceutical products throughout Europe, the UK, and North America. The company is committed to transforming the industry through research, collaboration, and technological advancement, sharping the future of healthcare worldwide.

For further information, please contact:

Investor Relations

Telephone: 1 (604) 343-2977

E-mail: <u>info@jolt-health.com</u>

www.jolt-health.com

Neither the Canadian Securities Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the Canadian Securities Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.

Certain statements contained in this release may constitute "forward–looking statements" or "forward-looking information" (collectively "forward-looking information") as those terms are used in the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995 and similar Canadian laws. These statements relate to future events or future performance. The use of any of the words "could", "intend", "expect", "believe", "will", "projected", "estimated", "anticipates" and similar expressions and statements relating to matters that are not historical facts are intended to identify forward-looking information and are based on the Company's current belief or assumptions as to the outcome and timing of such future events. Actual future results may differ materially. In particular, this release contains forward-looking information relating to the business of the Company, financing, and certain corporate changes. The forward-looking information contained in this release is made as of the date hereof and the Company is not obligated to update or revise any forward-looking information, whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise, except as required by applicable securities laws. Because of the risks, uncertainties and assumptions contained herein, investors should not place undue reliance on forward-looking information. The foregoing statements expressly qualify any forward-looking information contained herein.